Accumulated Amortization of ClAC

Acquisition Adjustments

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

Less: Advances For Construction

Working Capital Allowance

Total Rate Base

1 16,586 6,064 122,650

8,208 0 8,208

0 0 0

0 0 0

(32,129) (850) (32,980)

(22,302) 0 (22,302)

11,637 123 1 1,760

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0

0 1 1,607 1 1,607

82,000 16,943 98,944

16,795 139,445 A-5

0 8,208 A-5

0 0 A-7

0 0

6,380 (26,599) A-9

0 (22,302) A-1 2

0 11,760 A-14

0 0

0 0

0 0 A-16

16,028 A-1 7, A-3 4,421

27,596 126,540

5 printed 511 6/2008 1 :44 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 0801 21 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year
Average Adjusted Adjusted

Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 286,022 6,008 292,030 1,658 293,688 A-6

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 10,023 0 10,023 0 10,023 A-6

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (3,702) (3,702) 0 (3,702) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (1 89,819) (81 9) (1 90,638) (6) (190,644) A-IO

6 Less: ClAC (25,882) 0 (25,882) 0 (25,882) A-1 2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 13,642 196 13,838 0 13,838 A- I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-I6

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 1 1,550 1 1,550 4,380 15,930 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 93,987 13,233 107,220 6,032 1 13,252

7

Schedule of Adjustments to  Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 0801 21 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: A-3
Page: 1 o f 2
Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

(3)
Sewer

(1 1 (2)
Line Water
No. Description

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

(4)
Supporting
Schedules
A-5, A-6

A-5, A-6

A-7

A-9, A-10

5,433
631

5,383
625

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

[…]

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
B- 2
8-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
B-14
B-15

41

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

1 OPERATING REVENUES 36,282 (1 46) 36,136

Palm Port
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 36,136 31,052 67,188 B-4, E-2

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(43) (4,083) (4,126)
36,351 4,456 40,807

(2,173) (6,299) 11,262 4,964 C-I, B-3
2,929 43,736 13,118 56,854

2 Operation & Maintenance 24,822 5,675 30,497

4 Amortization 0 588 588
5 Taxes Other Than Income 8.607 1,464 10.071

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 2,965 81 2 3,777

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (69) (4,602) (4,671)
9 RATE BASE 82,000 16,943 98,944
10 RATE OF RETURN -0.08% -4.72%

6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

(2,929) (7,600) 17,933 10,334
27,596 126,540 126,540 A-1

8.17%

3,623 34,120 459 34,578 B-5
51 7 4,294 0 4,294 B-13

0 588 0 588 B -3
961 11.032 1.397 12.429 B-15

43 printed 5/16/2008 1 :44 PM
Ip
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Palm Port
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: B-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

58,907 (430) 58,477 0 58,477 31,491 89,968 B-4, E-2 1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

Operation & Maintenance 46,328 4,389 50,717
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 13,742 625 14,367
Amortization 0 589 589
Taxes Other Than Income 4,514 981 5,495
Provision for Income Taxes (2,190) (3,494) (5,683)
OPERATING EXPENSES 62,394 3,091 65,485

NET OPERATING INCOME (3,487) (3,521) (7,008)
RATE BASE 93,987 13,233 107,220
RATE OF RETURN -3.71 Yo -6.54%

OPERATING REVENUES

3,347 54,065 465 54,530 6-6
138 14,505 0 14,505 B-14

0 589 0 589 B-3
(1 27) 5,369 1,417 6,786 B-15

(1,340) (7,024) 11,421 4,398 C-1, 6-3
2,018 67,504 13,304 80,807

(2,018) (9,026) 18,187 9,161
6,032 1 13,252 1 13,252 A-2

8.09%

45

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florlda Public Service Commission

Palm Port Schedule: B-3
Docket No. 080121-WS Page: 1 O f 4
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007 Preparer: S Szczygiel

Historical I X 1 Proiected I 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adiustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line 2007 2007 Supporting
No. Acct Description Water Sewer Schedules
1 UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2007
2 A
3
4
5
6
7 B
8 601I701

9 601I701

[…]

0.00% 0

2,110

(I
a
4
a
a
a
a
a
a
a
4
a
4
a
a printed 511 6/2008 1 :44 PM

79

BooWTax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No, 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookhax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

~~

(1 1 (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total 0

79 printed 5/16/2008 1 :44 PM

80

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Water Sewer
Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2
3 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 2,965 (774) 2,191 13,742 (664) 13,078
4 Book Depreciation & Amortization 2,965 812 3,777 13,742 722 14,464 6-1 3,14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (1,586) (1,586) 0 (1,386) (1,386)
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

10 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
11
12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)
13

Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

9 BadDebt 0 (1 58) (1 58) 0 (1 38) (1 38)

14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (96) (96) 0 (84) (84)
16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (1,648) (1,648) 0 (1,440) (1,440)
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 3 5.0% 35.0%

21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (673) (6 73) 0 (588) (588)

20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (577) (577) 0 (504) (504)

- = -

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

80 printed 511 612008 1 :44 PM

u
a
a
a
a

a
a
a
a
a
a
4
a
a
a

a

a

a
a
a
(I
(I
a
(I

a
a
a
a
(I
a
a
(I
(I

a
a
a
0
a
a
m

a

a

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

[…]

Preparer: R Griffin

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1) (2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

1 USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service (87) (4,641)
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
5
6

8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

7 Accumulated Depreciation (37) 939
For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-1 0, F-6, and F-7

143 printed 5/16/2008 1 :44 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 060121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Adjustments Requested FWS Consol.

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues O/O Increase o/o Increase Schedules

Water
35,901 0 35,901 20,973 56,874 58.42% 49.9% E-2w 1 Water Sales Revenues

2 Other Revenues
3 OPERATING REVENUES 36,136 0 0 36,136 20,973 57,109

235 0 235 0 235 E-2w

4 Operation & Maintenance 30,497 0 30,497 31 0 30,807
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 3,777 0 0 3,777 3,777
6 Amortization 588 0 588 588
7 Taxes Other Than Income 8,607 1,464 0 10,071 943 11,014
8 Provision for Income Taxes (4,126) 0 (4,126) 7,607 3,481
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 39,343 1,464 0 40,807 8,860 49,667

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (3,207) (1,464) 0 (4,671) 12,113 7,442
11 RATEBASE 98,944 98,944 98,944
12 RATE OF RETURN -3.24% -4.72% 7.52%

8-5
8-13

B-15
c -  1

A- 1

Sewer
13 Sewer Sales Revenues 58,477 0 58,477 26.01 0 84.487 44.48% 104.1% E-2s
14 Other Revenues 0 0 0 0 0
15 OPERATING REVENUES 58,477 0 0 58,477 26,010 84,487

16 Operation & Maintenance 50,717 0 50,717 384 51,102
17 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 14,464 (97) 0 14,367 14,367
18 Amortization 589 0 589 589
19 Taxes Other Than Income 431 4 981 0 5,495 1,170 6,665
20 Provision for Income Taxes (5,683) 0 (5,683) 9,434 3,750
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 64,600 885 0 65,485 10,988 76,473

22 NET OPERATING INCOME (6,123) (885) 0 (7,008) 15,022 8,014
23 RATEBASE 107,220 107,220 107,220
24 RATE OF RETURN -5.71% -6.54% 7.47%

E-2s

B-6
8-14

B-15
c-1

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Palm Port
Docket No. 0801 21 -WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X ]  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-5
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to calculate Interim Operating Expenses

(1 )
Line

(2) (3)
Interim Interim

No. Description Water Sewer
USED & USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2005 TEST YEAR